approved program provider is removed from the approved program providers list 17 

pursuant to subsection (11) of this section. 18 

(6) The Education and Labor Cabinet shall pay approved program providers the 19 

following amounts for each student who completes the following milestones: 20 

(a) Two hundred seventy-five dollars ($275) for each: 21 

1. Completed one (1) unit of high school credit;  22 

2. Completed employability skills certification; and 23 

3. Earned workforce credential that requires less than fifty (50) hours of 24 

training. 25 

An approved program provider shall receive a maximum of four thousand 26

[...]

nine hundred fifty dollars ($4,950) for each student under this paragraph; 27 

(b) Five hundred fifty dollars ($550) for each earned workforce credential that 1 

requires at least fifty (50) hours but not more than one hundred (100) hours 2 

of training; 3 

(c) Eight hundred twenty-five dollars ($825) for each earned workforce 4 

credential that requires more than one hundred (100) hours of training; 5 

and 6 

(d) One thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100) for each earned high school 7 

diploma. 8 

An approved program provider shall receive a maximum amount of seven 9 

thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for each student under this subsection. 10 

(7) Approved program providers shall submit monthly invoices to the Education and 11